2006 - DH - RAM 1500/2500 PICKUP - 5.9L HO CUMMINS TURBO DIESEL

P0203-INJECTOR #3 CONTROL CIRCUIT
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For a complete wiring diagram Refer to the Wiring I nfor mation.
¢ When Monitored:

While the engine is running.
¢ Set Condition:




When the injector current falls below a calibrated threshold.

Possible Causes

PASS TROUGH CONNECTORS OPEN
FUEL INJECTOR

INJECTOR HARNESS OPEN

HIGH SIDE DRIVER HARNESS OPEN
LOW SIDE DRIVER HARNESS OPEN

ECM

Always perform the Pre-Diagnostic Troubleshooting procedur e befor e proceeding. (Refer to 28 - DT C-Based
DiagnosticM ODULE, Engine Control (ECM) - Standard Procedur e)

1. OTHER DTC'S
1. Withthe scantool, read DTCs.

Areall 6 of theinjector DTC's (P0201 - P0206) present?

Yes e GoTo 2
No ¢« GoTo 3

2. PASS TROUGH CONNECTORS OPEN

1. Inspect wiring harness for signs of multiple open circuits between the ECM and the injector pass through connectors.
Inspect the wiring harness between the pass through connectors to the injectors.

Arethereopen circuitsin the wiring har ness?

Yes + Repair or replace the open connectors or wiring.

e Peform POWERTRAIN VERIFICATION TEST VER - 1 (DIESEL). (Refer to 28 - DTC-Based Diagnostics/
MODULE, Engine Control (ECM) - Standard Procedure)

No ¢« GoTo 3
3. FUEL INJECTOR

1. Turntheignition off.

2. Disconnect the pigtail nuts from the suspect injector. Using an Ohmmeter, measure the resistance between the solenoid
posts of the injector.

NOTE: Be sure to zero the ohm meter prior to checking the injector circuit.

Istheresistancelessthan 1 ohm and greater than 0 ohms?

Yes e« GoTo 4

No *  Replace the fuel injector.



NOTE:

e Perform POWERTRAIN VERIFICATION TEST VER - 1 (DIESEL). (Refer to 28 - DTC-Based Diagnostics/
MODULE, Engine Control (ECM) - Standard Procedure)

INJECTOR HARNESS OPEN

Connect the pigtail nuts for the suspect injector.

Disconnect the injector harness connector for the
suspect injector.

Measure the resistance of the injector harness circuit
between the high side driver circuit and the low side
driver circuit for the suspect injector at the injector
harness connector.

Be sure to zero the ohm meter prior to
checking the injector circuit.

Istheresistancelessthan 1 ohm and greater than O

ohms?
Yes ¢ GoTo5
No ¢ Replace or repair the injector harness.

o

A 0 DN PF

e Peform POWERTRAIN VERIFICATION
TEST VER - 1 (DIESEL). (Refer to 28 - DTC-
Based DiagnosticsyMODULE, Engine Control
(ECM) - Standard Procedure)

HIGH SIDE DRIVER HARNESS OPEN

Disconnect the ECM harness connectors.
Disconnect the Injector harness connector.
Check connectors - Clean/repair as necessary.

Measure the resistance of the Bank 1 high side driver
circuit between the ECM connector and the injector
harness connector.

Istheresistanceless than 10 Ohms?

Yes

No

¢« GoTo 6

*  Replace or repair the open engine harness.

e Perform POWERTRAIN VERIFICATION
TEST VER - 1 (DIESEL). (Referto 28 - DTC-
Based DiagnosticsyMODULE, Engine Control
(ECM) - Standard Procedure)
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6. LOW SIDE DRIVER HARNESS OPEN

1. Measure the resistance of the Bank 1 low side driver
circuit between the ECM connector and the injector
harness connector.

Istheresistanceless than 10 Ohms?

Yes ¢ Test Complete.

e Perform POWERTRAIN VERIFICATION
TEST VER - 1 (DIESEL). (Referto 28 - DTC-
Based DiagnosticsyMODULE, Engine Control
(ECM) - Standard Procedure)

No * Replace or repair the open engine harness.

»  Perform POWERTRAIN VERIFICATION
TEST VER - 1 (DIESEL). (Refer to 28 - DTC-
Based DiagnosticsyMODULE, Engine Control
(ECM) - Standard Procedure)
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